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Dataset Player Example

Rk

W 00 N OV W N =

NN NNNNR R B |2 0 0 D e
UH | wWwiN(= (S| |(N(en|tn|d|w(N|(=|D

G

Date Age Tm
1 #### 35-02PHO
2 #i### 35-02 PHO
3 #### 35-02 PHO
4 #### 35-02 PHO
5 #### 35-02 PHO
6 #### 35-02 PHO
7 #### 35-02PHO
8 #i## 35-04 PHO
9 #### 35-04 PHO
10 #### 35-04PHO
11 #### 35-04 PHO
12 #### 35-04 PHO
13 #### 35-05PHO
14 #### 35-05 PHO
15 #### 35-05PHO
#### 35-05 PHO
#### 35-05 PHO
16 #### 35-0€ PHO
17 #### 35-0€ PHO
18 #### 35-0€ PHO
19 #### 35-0€ PHO
#### 35-07 PHO
#### 35-07 PHO
20 #### 35-07 PHO
21 #### 35-07PHO

NN

ENEONE

Opp GS MP FG FGA FG% 3P 3PA 3P% FT FTA FT% ORB DRB TRB AST STL BLK TOV PF PTS GmSc+/-

GSW W (+¢ 1 #### 7| 22|0.32 1 2| 05 3 5 0.6 2 9] aX 3 0 ak 2 1| 8| 9 0
LAL L(-5) 1 #### 14 28 0.5 1 5| 0.2) 10| 13|0.77 0 11| 11 2 1 ik 8 2| 39/21.4; 18
UTA W (+Z 1 #### 3| 11|0.73 1 4 0.25 9 9 1 0 4 4 7 1 | 2 1 26 269 30
SAS L(-1) 1 ##88# 12 19 0.63 1 3 0.33 al 2 0.5 0 2 2 7 2 0 D 0 26 19.6 3
SAS L(-11 1 #### 10 15 0.67 3 5 0.6 ) 9 0.56 0 6 6 1 0 2 3 3| 28/19.6] -17
PHI L(-12 1 #### 9 20 0.45 1 4 025 12 14 0.86 1 7 8 3 1 2 D 1| 31|21.7] -13
DET W (+1 1 #8488 14 27 0.52 1 3/10.33] 12| 12 1 0 4 4 5 1 2 3 1 41 314 7
CHI W (+1 1 #### 7 16 0.44 2 5 0.4 9 9 1 1 6 7 9 2 ik 6 2| 225|213 5
LAL L(-3) 1 #### 13 27 0.48 - 6 0.67 8 10 0.8 1 8 9 5 0 0 4 4 38 24.5 8
OKC L(-12 1 #a## 7| 18| 0:39 3 5| 0.6/ 11| 11 1 0 9 9 4 al 2 3 1| 28|22.7| -13
MIN W (+1 1#### 11 15 0.73 2 2 1 7 7 1 0 6 6 6 0 ik 2 3| 31|28.4 27
UTA W (+:2 1 #### 15 22 0.68 6 8 0.75 2 2 1 0 9 9 9 0 0 1 1| 38/36.2] -8
UTA W (+: 1 #8488 14 27 0.52 4 9 0.44 7 1 0 8 8 10 2 2 7 2| 39| 30.7 4
POR W (+1 1 #### 13 21 0.62 2 2 b 3 3 1 0 4 4 9 0 ik 3 4| 31251 20
GSW W (+¢ 1 #i##4 7 14 0.5 3 4 075 15 15 1 0 8 8 2 0 2 6 2 32 234 D

MEM W (+Z Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inactive

NYK W (+:Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did N Did Not Play

TOR L(-7) 1 #### 11 30 0.37 2 8 0.25 6 6 1 0 4 4 6 1 0 1 1 30 184 -1
DEN L (-8) 1 #4844 8| 25|0.32 1 3/0.33] 13| 13 1 0 4 4 11 1 3 1 2| 30{259| -6
MEM W (+; 1 #### 10 14 0.71 2 3 0.67 5 7/ 0.71 0 2 2 5 1 ik 2 1 27 23.8 8
LAL L(-3) 1 #8812 17 0.71 - 7 0.57 3 4 0.75 0 7 7 < 0 | 5] o 231|224 6

SAC L (-8) InactiInacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inactive
GSW W (+: Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inacti Inactive
BRK L (-4) 1 #ifH 9/ 18| 0.5 1 5 0.2 8 10 0.8 1 5 6 4 1 2 2 3| 27|214 0
NYK L(-17 1 #### 10 21 0.48 4 9 0.44 5 7 0.71 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 1l 5291:22:2 =7 |



NBA Teams Defensive Stats

NBA TEAM
ATL
BOS
BKN

CHI
CLE
DAL
DEN
DET
Gsw
HOU
IND
LAC
LAL
MEM
MIA
MiL
MIN
NOP
NYK

ORL
PHI
PHX
POR
SAC
SAS
TOR
UTA
WAS

PA/G

120.5
109.2
113.3
116.8
113.7
110.2
115.6
109.6

119
115.2
113.2
120.2
112.3
117.4
112.8
108.4
116.4
106.5
110.7
108.2
1127
108.4
111.6
113.2
115.4
114.8
118.6
118.8
120.5

123

S/IG

7.5
6.8
6.8
6.9
7.8
7.4
6.9
71
6.5

7.8
7.5
7.8
7.3
8.2
7.4
6.7
7.9
8.3
7.3
8.4
8.1
8.2
7.4
7.6
£ &
ol
Tl
6.5
7.6

4.5
6.5
5.2
4.5
4.9
4.6

5.4
4.7
4.6
4.6
5.8

5.5
6.1
3.4

5.9
4.6
4.3
6.5
5.2

5.9
4.3
4.2
6.3
4.7
5.6
5:1

13.5
11.9
13.1
13.8
12.2
13.6
12.5
12.6
15.2
14.3
127
12.7
13.2
13.8
15.1
12.7
12.8
14.2
13.3
13.1
12.7
14.7

12
14.9
15.2
13.1
15.1

14
15.7

14

Defensive Efficency DRB
1.156

32.2
35.6
32.6

31
32.6
33.4
33.2
33.7
32.8
34.6

34
31.4
32.9
34.9
31.7

33
34.8
34.2
33.6
32.5
33.2
31.8
31.9
33.9
30.1
33.2
33.9
31.8
33.2
31.9
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https://builtin.com/data-science/random-forest-algorithm
https://builtin.com/data-science/random-forest-algorithm

Loss function

e Used Squared error

e Showed that around
300 estimators was
the best balance
between computation
time and minimizing

loss ,
Loss against PHI
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Evaluation

Linear Regression with Random Forest Model
no opponent data with opponent defensive data
Comparison of Actual and Predicted Points Comparison of Actual and Predicted Points

M Actual Points
B Predicted Points

35 | ™= Actual Points
mmm Predicted Points 35 4
% .
30 -
25 1
25 1
2 209 £
2 = 2
15 A 5
10 A 10 -
5 1 5 -
0- 0
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Kevin Durant
LeBron James
Nikola Jok
Jayson Tatum
Kevin Durant
LeBron James
Nikola Joki
Jayson Tatum

Giannis Antetokounmpo
‘Giannis Antetokounmpo




e e T 5 0 O R R I T

DeARDEN... "=

NBA 2024 Playoffs

Thunder —

Celtics

4-0

Timberwolves -

Wolves Pacers

4-1 4-1 4-1

Celtics |

Nuggets

Winner




Game Results

avericks

7

doncic.csv against BOS:

Q\\\'J-

kyrie.csv against BOS: 24

jonesjr.csv against BOS: 5

-

washington.csv against BOS: 15

is.csv against DAL:

gafford.csv against BOS: 5

Total: 84

e Celtics have best/starting 5 players
e On paper this team should win the
playoffs/finals with full sweeps



N - estimator = 100 NBA 2024 Playoffs

Thunder caiie

1 bench player
I

1 point win games

NBA

Timberwolves Foras

Wolves Knicks

Nuggets Knicks

Winner
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NEA 202% Playoffs

Thunder Celtics

Timberwolves Pacers

4-2 4.0

Mavs |

Nuggets Knicks

Winner



“Our finals
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Cavaliers

Mavericks

garland.csv against DAL: ﬂhE -

’aoncic.csv against CLE: 41

Y N\

&‘kyrie.csv against CLE: 28

A

mitchell.csv against DAL: 318

l

strus.csv against DAL: 1

jonesjr.csv against CLE: 7

H
1w

mobley.csv against DAL:

washington.csv against CLE: 14

gafford.csv against CLE: allen.csv against D%Q:.21”>J

levert.csv against DAL: 17

hardawayjr.csv against CLE: 9

Total: 108
Total: 109




Summary

e This model coulddee incorpora the player’s
posing teams stats as well
> the results
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